Capital (Canada) Limited (CAD) and Omni Bridgeway (Singapore) Pte Limited (SGD).

81

H
ighlights

Financial Report
Shareholder &

 O
ther

Inform
ation

O
verview

D
irectors’ Report

Notes to the Financial Statements
continued

Note 17: Financial risk management (continued)
The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk on cash and cash equivalents primarily relates to foreign cash holdings within the
parent entity. The USD foreign currency risk for receivables is predominately due to the Group’s Euro denominated subsidiaries
which have USD receivables. The AUD foreign currency risk for deferred and variable deferred consideration is due to Omni
Bridgeway (Storm) Holdings BV’s acquisition of the OBE Group and its requirement to deliver AUD denominated shares in the
Company.

Sensitivity
The following table summarises the sensitivity of financial instruments held at balance date to movement in the exchange rate
of the subsidiary’s functional currency to the listed currencies, with all other variables held constant. The sensitivity is based on
management’s estimate of reasonably possible changes over the financial year.

Impact on profit or loss before tax ($’000)

AUD USD GBP EUR SGD CAD HKD CHF AED JPY NZD NOK ZAR

30 June
2022

+10% 4,528 (8,632) (985) (873) 277 (1,638) (180) (4) (3)  – 3  – 5

 -10% (4,528) 8,632 985 873 (277) 1,638 180 4 3  – (3)  – (5)

30 June
2021

 +10% 6,584 (7,191) 100 (156) 158 (1,779) (157) (7) (1)  –  –  –  –

 -10% (6,584) 7,191 (100) 156 (158) 1,779 157 7 1  –  –  –  –

Note 18: Cash and cash equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents in the Statement of Financial Position and Statement of Cash Flows comprise cash at bank and on hand,
and short-term deposits with an original maturity of three months or less that are readily convertible to known amounts of cash on
hand and which are subject to an insignificant risk of changes in value.

Consolidated

2022
$’000

2021
$’000

Cash at bank 124,755 88,107

Short-term deposits 34,211 54,541

158,966 142,648

Cash at bank earns interest at floating rates based on daily bank deposit rates. The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents